

NHS Foundation Trust

 01604 658829 foi@nhft.nhs.uk

Ruth Atkinson
Sent via email only
request-310614-b96609fd@whatdotheyknow.com

Information Governance
Campbell House
Campbell Square
Northampton
Northamptonshire
NN1 3EB

Our ref Number: FOI0116011

01 February 2016

Dear Requester,

Freedom of Information Act 2000 request: FOI0116011

With reference to your request for information, dated 13 January 2016, made under section 1(1) of the Freedom of Information Act, I am writing to inform you the trusts response is set out below:

You asked the following:

I would like to know about charges made in accordance with the Immigration Act 2014 within your trust during the period from the 1st of January 2015 until the 1st of January 2016.

1. The amount invoiced for overseas visitors' care during that period. Of this, I would like to know, if possible, the amount invoiced to a UK address.

Northamptonshire Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust has invoiced £0.00 for overseas visitors' care during the period stated.

2. The amount of money that was recouped by the overseas visitor management team during the same period.

N/A

This completes our response to your request for information. If you are unhappy with our response, please write to us giving your reasons and we will address them. For review of our decision you should write to:

The Information Governance Manager
Northamptonshire Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust
CG08/09
Campbell House
Campbell Square
Northampton
NN1 3EB

Chairman: Paul Bertin Chief Executive: Angela Hillery

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the Information Commissioner cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the Trust. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

The Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Yours sincerely,

The Freedom of Information Team

Information Governance Team Office CG08/09 Campbell House Northampton NN1 3EB

Email: foi@nhft.nhs.uk | Web: http://www.nht.nhs.uk